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Trunk Cable Order Form

SECTION 11:
FIBER TYPE
1  = MULTIMODE OM1        2  = MULTIMODE OM2
3  = MULTIMODE OM3	  4  = MULTIMODE OM4 
5  = SINGLEMODE OS2 	  6  = MULTIMODE OM4+
7  = MULTIMODE OM5

SECTION 12: 
FIBER COUNT
_ _ _ ENTER A 3 DIGIT FIBER COUNT (EX: 2 FIBER = 002)

SECTION 13: 
POLARITY
A  = TYPE A		                MTP

B  = TYPE B		                MTP

C  = TYPE C 		                MTP

D  = UNIVERSAL/CORNING             MTP (QSFP & CFP) 

E  = A-B 	                        NON-MTP CONNECTORS (STANDARD)

F  = A-A 		              NON-MTP CONNECTORS

G  = OTHER		          PROVIDE DETAILS IN NOTES

SECTION 14:
CABLE  TYPE
A  = INDOOR	                  B  = LOOSE TUBE INDOOR
C  = OUTDOOR	               D  = LOOSE TUBE OUTDOOR

SECTION 15: 
JACKET  TYPE (FLAME RATING)
A  =  PLENUM		  D  = ARMOR RISER
B  =  RISER		  E  =  LSZH
C  = ARMOR PLENUM	 F  =  ARMOR LSZH

SECTION 16:            .   +
CABLE LENGTH - IN (M)ETERS OR (F)EET
_ _ _._     M      F = 4 DIGITS +(M)ETERS or (F)EET
NOTES: 4TH DIGIT CAN ONLY END IN .0  or .5
		   .0 = EXACT FOOT/METER  or  .5  = 1/2 FOOT/METER

SECTION 17: 
COLOR
A  = AQUA             D  = OTHER (SPECIFY IN NOTES)
B  = YELLOW         E  = VIOLET
C  = BLACK            F  = GREEN

SECTION 18: 
PULLING AND MTP TABS
A  = NONE		               B  = TAB ONLY	
C  = PULLING EYE (INDOOR)                D  = TAB W/EYE
E  = PULLING MESH (OUTDOOR)        F  = TAB W/MESH

SECTION 19: 
LABELING
N = NO
S =YES - STANDARD		 SEE BELOW FOR DETAILS

C = YES - CUSTOM		  FILL OUT FORM ON NEXT PAGE
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STANDARD LABEL PACKAGE INCLUDES:
BAG = APPROVED LOGO AND PART #
UNIT =WRAP LABEL WITH PART #
SUBUNIT= WRAP LABEL WITH FIBER #

X

 

PR
IM

AR
Y 

 C
AB

LE
  S

PE
CS

X

SECTION 1: 
SIDE A | CONNECTOR TYPE
A	 = 12F MTP-FEMALE		  MM=UPC | SM=APC

B	 = 12F MTP-MALE		  MM=UPC | SM=APC

C	 = 24F MTP-FEMALE		  MM=UPC | SM=APC

D	 = 24F MTP-MALE		  MM=UPC | SM=APC

E	 = 8 MTP(QSFP)-FEMALE	 MM=UPC | SM=APC

F	 = 8 MTP(QSFP)-MALE		  MM=UPC | SM=APC

G	 = 20 MTP(CFP)-FEMALE	 MM=UPC | SM=APC

H	 = 20 MTP(CFP)-MALE		          MM=UPC | SM=APC

L	 = LC SIMPLEX                   MM=UPC or PC | SM=UPC or APC

M	= LC DUPLEX                     MM=UPC or PC | SM=UPC or APC

N	 = LC UNIBOOT SIMPLEX	  MM=UPC or PC | SM=UPC or APC

0	 = LC UNIBOOT DUPLEX	   MM=UPC or PC | SM=UPC or APC

P	 = SC  SIMPLEX	   MM=UPC or PC | SM=UPC or APC

Q	 = SC DUPLEX	   MM=UPC or PC | SM=UPC or APC

R	 = ST SIMPLEX	            MM=UPC | SM=APC

S	 = ST DUPLEX	            MM=UPC | SM=APC

T	 = FC SIMPLEX	            MM=UPC | SM=APC

U	 = FC DUPLEX	            MM=UPC | SM=APC

Y	 = NO CONNECTOR 
Z	 = MIXED CONNECTORS 	 PROVIDE DETAILS IN NOTES

SECTION 2: 
SIDE A | CONNECTOR POLISH
P = PC	 F = FLAT
U = UPC
A = APC 

SECTION 3:      ”
SIDE A | BREAKOUT LENGTH
_ _“= 2 DIGIT LENGTH IN INCHES
NOTES: STANDARD BREAKOUT LENGTH IS 18.  
LENGTHS CAN BE  BETWEEN  01” - 99”

SECTION 4:    ”
SIDE A | BREAKOUT STAGGER LENGTH
_“ = 1 DIGIT STAGGER LENGTH IN INCHES
NOTES: FOR NO STAGGER INPUT 0”
		     STANDARD STAGGER LENGTH IS 1”
		     LENGTHS CAN BE BETWEEN  1”- 9”

SECTION 5: 
SIDE A | FURCATION THICKNESS
A = 900 mic UNFURCATED  FOR: LCs & SCs

B = 2mm                          FOR: LCs & MTPs w/low fiber#

C = 3mm                          FOR: SCs, STs & MTPs w/high fiber#

X

X
MM=MULTIMODE
SM=SINGLEMODE
(CHOOSE IN SEC.13)

X

X
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SECTION 6:  
SIDE B | CONNECTOR TYPE
A	 = 12F MTP-FEMALE	              MM=UPC | SM=APC

B	 = 12F MTP-MALE	              MM=UPC | SM=APC

C	 = 24F MTP-FEMALE	              MM=UPC | SM=APC

D	 = 24F MTP-MALE	              MM=UPC | SM=APC

E	 = 8 MTP(QSFP)-FEMALE	 MM=UPC | SM=APC

F	 = 8 MTP(QSFP)-MALE	              MM=UPC | SM=APC

G	 = 20 MTP(CFP)-FEMALE	          MM=UPC | SM=APC

H	 = 20 MTP(CFP)-MALE              MM=UPC | SM=APC

L	 = LC SIMPLEX                  MM=UPC or PC | SM=UPC or APC

M	= LC DUPLEX                    MM=UPC or PC | SM=UPC or APC

N	 = LC UNIBOOT SIMPLEX	  MM=UPC or PC | SM=UPC or APC

0	 = LC UNIBOOT DUPLEX	  MM=UPC or PC | SM=UPC or APC

P	 = SC  SIMPLEX	  MM=UPC or PC | SM=UPC or APC

Q	 = SC DUPLEX	  MM=UPC or PC | SM=UPC or APC

R	 = ST SIMPLEX	            MM=UPC | SM=APC

S	 = ST DUPLEX	            MM=UPC | SM=APC

T	 = FC SIMPLEX	            MM=UPC | SM=APC

U	 = FC DUPLEX	            MM=UPC | SM=APC

Y	 = NO CONNECTOR 
Z	 = MIXED CONNECTORS 	          PROVIDE DETAILS IN NOTES

SECTION 7: 
SIDE B | CONNECTOR POLISH
P = PC	 F = FLAT
U = UPC
A = APC

SECTION 8:      ”
SIDE B | BREAKOUT LENGTH
_ _“= 2 DIGIT LENGTH IN INCHES
NOTES: STANDARD BREAKOUT LENGTH IS 18”
		     LENGTHS CAN BE BETWEEN  01” - 99”

SECTION 9:    ”
SIDE B | BREAKOUT STAGGER LENGTH
_“= 1 DIGIT STAGGER LENGTH IN INCHES
NOTES: FOR NO STAGGER INPUT 0”
		    STANDARD STAGGER LENGTH IS 1.0”
		    LENGTHS CAN BE BETWEEN  1”- 9”

SECTION 10: 
SIDE B | FURCATION THICKNESS
A = 900 mic UNFURCATED	                    FOR: LCs & SCs

B = 2mm                                   FOR: LCs & MTPs w/low fiber#

C = 3mm                       FOR: SCs, STs & MTPs w/high fiber#

X

X
MM=MULTIMODE
SM=SINGLEMODE
(CHOOSE IN SEC.13)

X
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THIS SECTION MUST BE FILLED OUT IF TRUNK CABLE PART NUMBER ENDS IN “C” 

	LABEL PLACEMENTS
PROVIDE LABELS ON - CHOOSE ALL THAT APPLY

  YES | NO

		   B  = CABLE BAG
		   U = CABLE UNIT
		   S = CABLE SUBUNIT

CABLE BAG - COMPLETE IF CHOSEN ABOVE

CABLE BAG OPTIONS- CHOOSE ALL THAT APPLY

   YES | NO
		    LOGO (IF YES, CHOOSE 1 LOGO BELOW)

	     CUSTOMER’S          CHAMPION ONE

		    PART NUMBER

		    LENGTH

		    RACK/SWITCH :   _______________________

		    OTHER :                _______________________

CABLE SUB UNIT- COMPLETE IF CHOSEN ABOVE

LABEL STYLE
	   W = WRAP LABEL  or           F = FLAG LABEL
SUB UNIT LABEL OPTIONS - CHOOSE ONLY ONE

YES | NO

		  FIBER # :                 _______________________

		  PORT # :                  _______________________

		  RACK/SWITCH :     _______________________

CABLE UNIT- COMPLETE IF CHOSEN ABOVE

LABEL STYLE 
	   W = WRAP LABEL   or         F = FLAG LABEL
UNIT LABEL OPTIONS - CHOOSE ALL THAT APPLY

 YES | NO
		   LOGO (IF YES, CHOOSE 1 LOGO BELOW)

		  CUSTOMER’S         CHAMPION ONE

		   PART NUMBER

         	  LENGTH

		   OTHER :                  _______________________
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